ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAVID CITY, NEBRASKA

The undersigned members of the governing body of the City of David City, Nebraska, hereby acknowledge receipt of advance notice of a <u>regular</u> meeting of said body and the agenda for such meeting to be held at <u>7:00</u> o'clock p.m. on the 8th day of April, 2020, in the basement of the City Auditorium, 699 Kansas Street, which meeting will be open to the public. An agenda for such meeting, kept continuously current, is available on our website <u>www.davidcityne.com</u>. Persons having subjects which will require action by the Council at the meeting are asked to contact the City Office by noon on Tuesday preceding the meeting to be placed on the agenda.

Pursuant to Governor Rickett's Executive Order No. 20-003 issued on March 17th, 2020, this meeting will be held by video/telephone conference. Members of the public may attend this meeting electronically. A link and phone number will be available on our website.

This agenda is available for public inspection in the office of the City Clerk and may be modified up to twenty-four hours prior to the opening of the meeting.

Dated this 1st day of April, 2020.

AGENDA AS FOLLOWS:		
1.	Roll Call;	Mayor Alan Zavodny
2.	Pledge of Allegiance;	
3.	Inform the Public about the location of the Open Meetings Act and the Citizens Participation Rules;	Council President Kevin N. Hotovy
4.	Minutes of the March 25 th , 2020 meeting of the Mayor and City Council;	
5.	Consideration of Pay Estimate #18 to Eriksen Construction Co., in the amount of \$1,552.00 for the Wastewater Treatment Plant Project;	Council member Thomas J. Kobus
6.	Consideration of Claims;	Council member Dana E. Trowbridge
7.	Committee and Officer Reports;	
8.	Consideration of Resolution No. 12 – 2020 allowing David City Public Schools, to install barriers on "E" Street, and pertinent signage, for the protection and safety of the students, and all others, crossing "E" Street between the D.C. High School and Elementary School;	Council member Patrick J. Meysenburg Council member John P. Vandenberg
9.	Consideration of the request by David City Public Schools to install a fire hydrant on the Southeast corner of 8 th & "D" Streets;	Council member Bruce Meysenburg
		City Clerk Joan E. Kovar

- 10. Consideration of Ordinance No. 1342 confirming the sale of property legally described as the South twenty-five feet (S 25') of Lot One (1) and the North fifty feet (N 50') of Lot Four (4), Block Two (2), Miles Fourth (4th) Addition to David City, Nebraska, to Nathan Styskal, for the purchase price of \$8,500.00, plus closing cost;
- 11. Consideration of an amendment to the Sewer Participation Service Agreement with Henningsen Foods:
- 12. Consideration of the appointment of Keith Byrkit to serve a four-year term (May, 2020 May, 2024) on the Hruska Memorial Public Library Board of Trustees;
- 13. Consideration of re-appointing Janis Cameron and Jim Vandenberg, each to serve a 3-year term on the Planning Commission;
- 14. Consideration of a quitclaim deed for the property located at 715 4th Street, David City, Nebraska, legally described as Lots 7, 8, 9, and 10, in Block 5, Original Town, David City Nebraska, from the City of David City to the Community Redevelopment Authority of the City of David City;
- 15. Consideration and discussion concerning the personal property located at 715 4th Street, and/or located on the property legally described as Lots 7, 8, 9, and 10, in Block 5, Original Town, David City Nebraska;
- 16. Consideration and discussion concerning the COVID-19 Coronavirus;
- 17. Consideration of a resolution asking Salons to cease operations until further notice;
- 18. Consideration of purchasing laptops/computers for the Mayor and Council members to be used for City purposes;
- 19. Adjourn;